Certain debt obligations issued by limited partnerships. – 
Notwithstanding any other provision of this Chapter or any other provision of law, any 
limited partnership which offers and sells a single issue in the aggregate principal 
amount of more than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) of its debt obligations 
evidenced by a written instrument or instruments may agree to pay interest at any rate 
set forth in such instruments."  

Sec. 2.  Article 12 of Chapter 54B of the General Statutes of North Carolina 
is amended by deleting the word 'Administrator' wherever it appears, and substituting in